
 

 

PUGLIA REGION – Managing Authority | Interreg IPA CBC Italy-Albania-Montenegro   
Corso Sonnino 177, 70121 Bari (IT) - https://www.italy-albania-montenegro.eu/ 
ma@italy-albania-montenegro.eu  - adginterreg.it.al.me@pec.rupar.puglia.it  
Joint Secretariat: +39 080 5406545 - js@italy-albania-montenegro.eu  
  

 

COMPOSITION OF THE  
ITALY-ALBANIA-MONTENEGRO 2021-27 TASK FORCE 

Update on: 01 December 2021 

Delegation Name Surname Organization / Email 

Albania – Member Xherina Haxhillari Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs – 
Xherina.Haxhillari@mfa.gov.al  

Albania – Member Redih Lleshi Chief-Negotiator’s Office for EU Accession of Albania 
- Prime Minister’s Office  
Redih.Lleshi@kryeministria.al  

Albania – Substitute Jola Kepi Chief-Negotiator’s Office for EU Accession of Albania 
- Prime Minister’s Office  
Jola.Kepi@kryeministria.al 

Albania – Substitute Ami Kozeli Chief-Negotiator’s Office for EU Accession of Albania 
- Prime Minister’s Office  
Ami.Kozeli@kryeministria.al 

Montenegro – Member Miodrag Raceta European Integration Office -
miodrag.raceta@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro – Member Srdjan Ćetković European Integration Office - 
srdjan.cetkovic@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro - Member Jovan Jovović European Integration Office - 
 jovan.jovovic@gsv.gov.me  

Montenegro - Member Darko Mrvaljević Union of Municipalities 
 darko.mrvaljevic@uom.co.me  

Montenegro - Substitute Irena Bošković European Integration Office  
irena.boskovic@gsv.gov.me  

Montenegro - Substitute Bojan Tenjović European Integration Office 
bojan.tenjovic@gsv.gov.me   

Montenegro - Substitute Veselin Šćepanović European Integration Office, 
veselin.scepanovic@gsv.gov.me    

Italy – Member Battistina Cugusi Presidency of the Council of Ministers - Department 
for Cohesion Policies 
b.cugusi@governo.it; interreg@governo.it;  

Italy – Member Gabriele Annis Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 
Cooperation,  
gabriele.annis@esteri.it  

Italy - Member Gaspare Tocci Molise Region  
gaspare.tocci@regione.molise.it  

Italy - Member Claudio Polignano Puglia Region  
c.polignano@regione.puglia.it  

Italy – Substitute Antonio Verrico Agency for Territorial Cohesion - 
antonio.verrico@agenziacoesione.gov.it  

Italy – Substitute Milena Rosa Agency for Territorial Cohesion - 
milena.rosa.esp@agenziacoesione.gov.it  

Italy – Substitute Gianfranco 
Bergantino 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 
Cooperation  
g.bergantino@esteri.it  

Italy – Substitute Antonio Iarocci Molise Region 
Iarocci.antonio@mail.regione.molise.it  
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Italy – Substitute Luca Palazzo Molise Region 
luca.palazzo@regione.molise.it  

Italy - Substitute Giuseppe Rubino Puglia Region  
gius.rubino@regione.puglia.it  

Italy - Observer Ivana Sacco Presidency of the Council of Ministers - Department 
for Cohesion Policies 
i.sacco@governo.it  

In advisory capacity 
 

European Commission Gilles Kittel European Commission  

gilles.kittel@ec.europa.eu  

Managing Authority Crescenzo Antonio 
Marino 

Managing Authority 
ma@italy-albania-montenegro.eu  

Joint Secretariat JS members Joint Secretariat  

js@italy-albania-montenegro.eu 
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